

## **Name our Horse Competition**

## 1. Introduction

- 1.1 The Promoter is Newcastle Jockey Club Ltd (NJC) (ABN) 13 000 002 513 of Chatham Street Broadmeadow NSW, Phone 02 4961 1573
- 1.2 These Terms and Conditions form the basis of the name our horse competition, together with the conditions of entry. It is the participants responsibility to read and understand all relevant documents.
- 1.3 NJC reserves the right to change the Name our Horse and/or these Terms and Conditions at any time at its discretion. The version of these Terms and Conditions published on the NJC website from time to time is the current version and will bind all participants.
- 1.4 These Terms and Conditions are for the benefit of each Name our Horse participant and NJC.

## 2. Participation in the Name our Horse competition

- 2.1 Subject to these Terms and Conditions, all participants of the Name our Horse will be automatically entered into the competition.
- 2.2 Employees, directors, contractors, suppliers and other representatives of NJC and organisations or individuals involved in supplying products or services to NJC, and the aforementioned parties' immediate families, are not eligible to participate in Name our Horse competition.
- 2.3 Participation in the promotion means acceptance of the Conditions of Entry and confirms acceptance to participate in any reasonable publicity or advertising that Newcastle Racecourse may request including photographs and the use of their image for promotional purposes as requested by the promoter.
- 2.4 The winning ticket for the Name our Horse competition will be determined by a submission will be selected by an NJC representative panel nominated by the Chief Executive. In the instance of the panel drawing a tie for the preferred



horse's name, the final decision will be made by the Chief Executive. The decision of the panel or the Chief Executive will be final.

## 3. Prize Conditions

- 3.1 Redemption of the Prize is subject to the terms and conditions of the issuer, as associated with the Prize, which are available at charlestownsquare.com.au/terms-conditions By entering the promotion you acknowledge that you are able to satisfy the country's conditions of entry. If you are unable to satisfy the relevant conditions of entry you acknowledge that the prize will be forfeited and no compensation will be provided.
- 3.2 The Prize is a \$100 Charlestown Square gift card.
- 3.3 The prize will be drawn on Monday 18 March 2024
- 3.4 Prizes must be claimed by 4pm 28 June 2024, AEST.